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Door preparation template

Door
Thickness

1⁵⁄₈"
(41)

⁵⁄₁₆"
(8)

⁵⁄₁₆"
(8)

1"
(25)

CL

1¹⁄₈"
(29)

2¹⁄₄"
(57)

2¹⁄₈" (54)
Dia. Hole

2³⁄₈" (60) or 2³⁄₄" (70)

⁵⁄₁₆" (8)
Dia. Hole

⁵⁄₁₆" (8)
Dia. Hole

CL

CL

Backset

1³⁄₈"
(35)

1³⁄₈"
(35)

Backset

⁵⁄₃₂" (4)

Bevel ¹⁄₈" in 2"
         (3 in 51)
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K-Series
Models K101, K301, K501, K511, K561, K571, K581
Door Type: Wood or Composite, Flat or Beveled
Door Thickness: 1C\,” (35 mm)–2Z\v” (57 mm)
Faceplate: Square Corner, Round Corner 1Z\,” (29 mm) wide x 2Z\v” (57 mm)
Backsets: 2C\,” (60 mm), 2C\v” (70 mm)

K100


